
1*4 |o r`

3Republtt ot toe ffibmpp(rles

®epartmerit ot ¢butdtto"
REGION XI

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DIGOS CITY
OFFICE OF THE SCHOOLS DIVISION SuPERINTENDENT

DIVISION MEMORANDUM
clD-2o24- tFT

To

Subject  :

Date

CID Chief
Division ALS Focal Person
Education Program Specialists 11
ALS Teachers
BP-OSA Learning Facilitators

CORRIGENDUM TO DIVISION MEMORANDUM CID-2024-056 RE:
coNDucT oF cAPAclrv BulLDING FOR THE ALTERNATlvE
LEARNING SYSTEM (ALS) TEACHERS

March  1, 2024

In  reference  to  Division  Memorandum  CID-2024-056,  re:  Conduct  of
Capacity Building for the Alternative Learning System  (ALS) Teachers,  this  office
informs the participants on the changes of activity.

Copy of the new matrix is attached.

For information, guidance, and compliance.

ESTACIO, PhD, CESO VI
ols Division Superintendent

Enclosed: As stated.
CID/ AI,S/ grs

.   t`r  ,,dr   :1  ~  L  ~`   ~.  :_     F     I  t'       i\   .  '  .    --=   r'    '-~  =`    C..  }  `\

•rty- I(87,a,a
...-:t4.qufro

DeSED
M^TATAG

•\   -      .         .^co..c.\Ln.ii^s

Hri y,I Address: Roxas Street cor.  Lopez Jaena Street, Zone 11,  Digos City 8002
Telephone No: (082)553-8396  I (082)553-8376  I (082)553-9170

I  (082)553-8375





Matrix of Activities

Time Topic/Activity Speaker/Facilitator Venue
Day 1 - March 6, 2024
7:30- 8:00am Registration Officer of the Day MeganFulnctionHall

8: 00 -8:30am Opening Progran

8:30 -9:00 Plenary, Elvie E. Timon
am Orientation of thedatagatheringprocedure EPS 11 ALS

9:00 am - Data Gathering of the Gervasio R. Salinas, Digos City
12:00nn conducted interventioninreadinginthecommunityleaming Jr., PhD -PSDSElvieE.Timon NHS - AVR

centers Cheny Lyne V.Gonzaga

12:00 nn -1:00pin LUNCH BREAK

1:00 -3:00 Data Gathering of the Gervasio R. Salinas, ALS Pilot
Pin conducted interventioninassessmentinthecommunitylearning Jr., PhD -PSDSElvieE.Timon CLC

centers Cherry Lyne V.Gonzaga
3:00-5:00 Post Conference: Me8an
Pin Discussion of findings FunctionHall

Day 2: March 7, 2024
8:00 - Management of                    Officer of the Day Me8an
8:15am Learning FunctionHall
8: 15 -8:45 Quiz on the Curriculum Emielyn S. Diaz
am of Language, Literacy, Division Core of

and Literature Trainer

8:45 -9:35 Lecture  1:   The Ernielyn S. Diaz
am Domains of Language, Division Core of

Literacy and Literature Trainer

9:35 -  10: Lecture 2:   Teaching Scarlet P. Presillas
loam Beginning Reading to Regional Core of

Stage  1 BeginningLearners Trainer

10: 10 -10:20am Health Break

10:20- Lecture 3:   Teaching Rosemell L. Saavedra
1 1 : 1 0 an Beginning Reading to Division Core of

Stage 2 Learners Trainer

DeSED
MAT^T^G

®,          .           |^cO,,C pn,P,,|^S

ifagFa± Address: Roxas Street cor.  Lopez Jaena Street, Zone 11,  Digos City 8002
Telephone No: (082)553-8396  I (082)553-8376  I (082)553-9170

I  (082)553-8375





.

DMA

11 :00 - Lecture 4:   Teaching Cheery Lyn N. Nemis
12:00 am Beginning Reading in Regional Core of

Filipino Trainer
12:00 -1:00pin Lunch Break

1:00 -1:10pm Energizer Officer of the Day

1 : 10 -2:00 Lecture 5:   Teaching cristine I. LJosolDivisionCoreofTrainer
Pin Beginning Reading toStage3Learners;TeachingBeginningReadinginEnglish

2:00 -2:50 Fuller Approach Sheryl P. Bendisula
Pin Division Core ofTrainer

2:50 -3:00Pin Health Break

3:00 -3:50 Four-Pronged Approach Dennis Salarda
Pin in Teaching Reading Division Core ofTrainer

3:50 - Lecture 6:   Teaching Manuel A. Caniban
4:40pm Beginning Reading to Jr.

Adult Learners Division Core ofTrainer

4:40 -500pm Plans

Day 3 - March 8, 2024
8: 00 -8: Management of Officer of the Day
15am Leaming
8: 00 -8: Management of Officer of the Day
15am Learning (Digos SouthDistrict)

8: 15 -9: 15 -    Assessment forALS Joselito L. Lim
am Entry Level Division Core ofTrainer

9: 15 - Teacher - Made Cheny Lyne V.
10: 15 an Assessment Gonzaga

-    Formative Regional Core of
AssessmentSummativeAssessment Trainer

10:15 -10:25an Health Break

10:25 -10: Developing Teacher-
50an Made Assessment inALS

10:50 - Perforniance Rubrics Jiemart S. Estrada
11 :30 am Understanding Rubrics Division Core ofTrainer

11 :30-12:00 nn Crafting a Rubrics

T±TE^:   ug_   ,REg```  i:,: ;ehs: n:ONX:S ts:t;::;i;:::;;5:{oj8a2e,:a5 S::e3e7t6 [fon8e2,,,5 5:ggoTS7Co,ty 8oo2~-





12:00 -1:00pin Lunch Break

1:00 -1:10Pin Energizer Officer of the DayCherryLyneV.Gonzaga

1:10 -2:  10 Work Sanples
Pin The Work Sanple
2: 10 -2:20Pin Health Break

2:20 -3:20 The Parts of Work Sample
Pin Guide
3:20 -4:00Pin Crafting the Work Sample

4:00 -4:30 Presentation of Work
Pin Sanple
4:30 -5:00Pin Closing Progran Officer of the Day

::T!TEA:  ®-    -     \,                       &^cO,,CP'uP,,|^S

2+.It,,tt+ Address: Roxas Street cor.  Lopez Jaena Street, Zone 11,  Digos City 8002
Telephone No: (082)553-8396  I (082)553-8376 I (082)553-9170

I  (082)553-8375





++i.::I::.+,

|ipp,,I,I,I of ,l'f  I)I',I,ulJmpg

ZBfpdrtmpnt of €butat(ot`
REGION XI

SCIIOOLS DIVISION OF DIGOS CITY
OFFICE OF THE SCHOOLS DIVIsloN SUPERINTENDENT

DlvlsloN mMORANDUM
CID-2024-i)Sky

To

Subject   ,

Date

CID Chief
I)ivision ALS Focal Person
I;du{`ation  Program  Spec`ialists 11
Aljs Teachers

c()NDucT OF cAPAclrv BulLDING  FOR 'i`HE ALTERNATlvE
I,EARNING  SYSTEM  (ALS) TEACHERS

I.`ebruar}-  20,  2024

In  line u'ith  the  MATATAG  agenda of the  Department of Education  to
which the hereu'ith attached  Approved  Project  Proposal  is anchored,  all ALS
Teachers are herebv directed  to attend  the said activit.\. on  March 6-8,  2024
at Megan  Function~Hall, Comer Lim Bataan  Street.  Digos Cit.v.

The activit\. aims to
a.   capacitate  ALS  Teachers  and   Communit.\.   ALS   implementers  on

Beginning Reading, Assessment in ALS. and Online Teaching;
b.  enhance  teaching  strategies  through  approaches  relevant  to  the

leamers' needs; and
c.   integrate technolog}' into teaching and learning process anchored to

the changing needs of the learners.

Partic.ipants are required to bring their laptops for the activities during
the training.

Meals  and  snacks  of the  participants  are  chargeable  to  downloaded
Program   Support   Fund   (PSF)   2023   subject   to   the   usual   government
accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

For information, guidance, and compliance.

\,-L

F,h`c\Osedi xs ;i;-ta

B:T¥A:  ®
__`___ ~ __I      ±±±:a,C rty,n^f

rmEN
()IC-  Scho STvts:::'sPu::1:t:::¢

Address:  Roxas  Street  cor.  Lorje7  Jaena  Street,  Zorle  11,  Digos  City  80lJ2

Telephone  No:  (082)553-8396  I (082)553-8376  I (082)553.9170

I  (082)553-8375





Time

Matrix of Activities

Topic/Activit
1 - March 6, 2024

7:30-8:Oo  am       I  Re istration
8:  00 -8: 30           Opening program

Iam
8:30-8:45 am    I            on the curriculum of

Language,  Literacy., and  Literature
-_._I--
8:45 -9:35 am

i  9:35  -10:   10

The Domains of
Language,  Literacy and Literature

Teaching Beginning
| Reading to  Stage  1  BeginningI Learners

10:10  -10:20
am
10:20-11 : 10  am

11:00 -12:00

lam
i  12:oo -I:o6_

i((,tllth     13?-(\.;I:

Teaching Beginning
Reading to Stage 2  Learners

Teaching Beginning
Readin in  F`ili

Lunch Break

eaker/Facilitator

Officer of the  Day

i  Ernielyn  S.  Diaz
Division core of Trainer     I

`

vision core of Trainer     I

ijiiiiiiiii+ -_______ __
I  Ernielyn  S.  Diaz

arlet P. Presillas
Regional Core of Trainer

Rosemell L.  Saavedra
Division Core of Trainer

Cheery Lyn  N.  Nc'mis
ional Core of Trainer

1:00  -1:   10 in    Ener Ofricer of the Da
1 : 10 -2:00  pin Teaching Beginning

i Reading to Stage 3  Learners;
Teaching Beginning Reading in

_____   ; English
50 pin    I FullerApproach

i   1  (  ,  (  11,   h      i_)  I-(  ,(  i  i\

3,50 pin

13:50 -4:40pm
I

L-------------

cristine  I.  LJosol
Division Core of Trai

's'
ervl P.  Bendisula

j  Division Core of Trainer

F`our-Pronged Approach in Teaching   :  Dennis Salarda
Readin
t                 i.   Teaching Beginning

Reading to Adult Learners--+---   i--
4:40-500pm        I
Day 2 - March 7, 2024
8:  00 -8:  15            Management of Learning
am
8: 15 -9: 15 am    i  Assessment  for ALS  Entr\'  Level

9:15-10:15          ;  Teacher -MadeAssessment
am                            I   -Formative Assessment

-     Summative Assessment
10:15-10:2`5        I  Health  Break

lam

ivision Core of Trainer

I  Manuel A.  Caniban LJr.I  Division  Core of Trainer
_T___..__ ___            _         ____ ___'_._ _._

Officer of the D

LJoselito  L.  Lim
Division Core of Trainer
Cherry Lyne V.  Gonzaga
Regional Core of Trainer

Address:  Roxas  Stit=Jet  (=or    I  rjpe7  Jt-itJrla  Street,  Zone  11    Digos  City  8C02

Telephone  No:  (082)553-8396  ,  (082)553  8376  |  (082)553-9170

I  (082/553`8375



I.

l`\.yiil](I(  of (l|r  PlitLii)piiir9'

nppflrtimlit of ®Dut{itton
'<E:Gl()N  X'

s(`ilt]Oi,s DI\'Isloh oF T^GUM cin'

GAD Cli`.`ch;:`..  .+iw  Plt>   .\:t lu  'lltlilrJdllon  and  D®siglij"j

NAME OF THE PROGRAIUI
NAME OF THE PROGRAM OWNER
SCHcOL/OFFICE:
DURATION
DECRIPTION

^'.ornal. +® Lcamina  system                     BUDGET:
r".rvas.n R.  Salinas  . Jr.
(,';  ,

EHEEEEEE

) ../  lD`.olv.`n]`.nt  of voit`..n -I)d  rLicn (I--A .cot.:  2.  ( ...... cl.
I,1-'`1,1)

I    i    ParttrlijaLioti  or``t.ii`ei`  ,`iitl  moll  in   bcnc`riciaf`   I:Io`ii7s  lii

probleiii  ldei`tirlcatiol`  \i.ossible  scores    0.  tl  .-`.   \   ri)

I..`   Partic`ii)ation  of  u  ..Ii`eii  .`iitl  mei)  lli   t)enpfi._i^i\   ki o`ii.9  in

I)I.otcc.  .lpaiBii  (po.8il.I.`  ..t`It.`q    0.  0  5.10i

2  .. Coiluirf ,`,.I  a(  a+-d.`-*(I.i.ted dri. Lnd  Eon.i.r  Tol..ed
l'.I..q..-'l..,   ''..-`,bl ,.-,.,-   (,    10.  2.0'

3  .1  `:oi`d`ir 1.i!  p..fid.r  »L.r.17hj`  Ai.d  td-tlrl.atJotl  {tl  }`e.Id...
18`,I-Ill,,A  `<>..,a.  2;  '®,  . ,cl'  ,,cm.   1|

31   AI`al` .`8  cif gei`d.I  BaLps  aiid  .iiequalitic.9  rela`oil  lo

gelid.r  rtile8.  perepe.`ive.  al`d  iieed.,  oi  Arc.e.s  lti  dti(I
coiitrol  r`l-reaource9  |poS..I)le  acore.:  o.  C  `.).   I   ()I

3.I  AnAl` sl®  of constT<|ititg  ruid  o|)portii.iiti.`e  r.I.``r(I  tr.
``.orTiel`  aiid  men.a  p.`rticipatioii  in  the  projpc`  (i7o````.ble
•corc.:  lJ.  0  5.   1   0|

.0fty_+_-eqti-lltrtoal`,.ut-om-..Ad®uLfmt.|p..a.ltiLe
I--0.I.0. 2 0'

o.. th. proi®cl  h.v. cleaTI.v-i]`filod Send.r e{iiial.t,\  gtialg.

DIE

DDE]

DE)B

I

I

i            ___    I
100I

I               I                a                  '0

a                         0                           E]                             10

0DE]

lJ                       I                         G] tool

:---------I

_    'J,.I



10:25-10:  50      (  DevelopingTcacher-Made
______1

Enhancing Digital Citizenship
Through Mobile Technology for
Teachers' Toolkit
Health Break

Cristine I. Josol
Division Core of Trainer

10:25-11:   10
am

Contextualization of MT4T e-
citizenship Learning Packets

-The Wh s of Contextualization

Joselito L.  Lim
Division Core of Trainer

11: 10 -12:00 -Contextualization of MT4T e-
am                             I         citizenship Learning packc'ts

I          -The Hows of contextualization

Cherry Lyne V. Gonzaga
Regional Core of Trainer

12:00 -1:00 Lunch Break

_±i°_Q_±Q__PIT__LEnergizer                    ____  __   _.
1: 10 -1:  40  pin   ;  Online Teaching (Methods)

1:40 -2:20 pin    i  Synchronous Online Teaching

I  Officer of the Day
I  Cherry Lyne V.  Gonzaga

Regional Core of Trainer

|Stve;g::.cBo::do;fs#:[ner
Joselito L.  Lim

(  Division  Core of Trainer
i  Sheryl P.  Bendisula
I  Division Core of Trainer

2:20-3:Oopm    I
I

Digitization (Asynchronous)

3:OO -3:30  pin      Video Lesson  (Asynchronous)
I

3:30 -4:00 pin Closing Program

B:T!TEA:   ®
___ o` _~.      uGc.~c onLI-.^s

I- Address:  F3oxas  StrcJe{  col    Looe/  Jciem  Street,  Zone  11,  Digos  City  8:'02

Telephone  No:  (082)553-8396  :  (082)553-8376  I  (082)553-9170

|  (082)553-8375



..I.

l\.ii`iulir of [lif Sliili"iilfs

Drp{irtiitritt of ¢buttltiolt
REGION  Xl

.`CllooLS I)l\'lsIor`. 0[` TAGUM (.|T`r

9  .`  Fi..sot|i.  .L`  i..iol  a ......    /.  f® ...- ti  tt.fti.   I I

9   I.  i-.  tti.  Iiud8et  .`lto`tp{l  b\   ilip  t>Tojeci  ``tinit ipm  fol

`Ee[ldeT  t..iuallt.`   protiitt`.`iii   t»   witcgra(ioii`J  l)H.  ``ill   11.

i>tr>ie.I   t;`i>   rr.`it`ter}>,`il   liiTidsi   li~]t]`   l.r.l   .e/ii.`rtn..I.   l{v    Its.
-l^r)   ..'f ,,,, q`,     I",3.q,I,l'.   H,   ' ,,.. t,     :`.I,   .I-,.    I    0,

I   I     D{trQ   ltir  iii'ojt`t.t   il;`vr.   t}ic`   c`.`i)ertis.   t{t   I)Itiiii(it{   i`.t`rid.I

e(i`Jalil\    aiitl   uoincu.a  .>iili>ti``  -riiieii`?  OH.   Is   th.   iil.`i..rt

t`ommlllil)fa   `t``rlf  tr;   wi`'.-N`   i)I(>iprl   sitalT  tiiTie   ln   l>\illt]in+

cftiiaci`i..8  ``'```i`Iii  tlie  pr.)jc|``  to  il``cgrate  liAl)  (.I   pioTiit.lp

Rel`d®I.  t`(i`iiulit`'.J  (I)ct8si`.le  at.or.``    0.  0  `r=i.    `   r)I

.EE

DDGl

C]E8

DHB

god

To'r^L a^D scozB - Pfro.Bcr lDmrmlc^Tlox ^»1) nBBION ST^aBs  i^.I the -I. fen - ®r the
10 .I.in-I.. or th. fig... la th. t±±^±!T I.ord.I.I c.llL|

I         the,

I        ,       .~.

`,         ,.       `^:.

A`vkea.q®db`

Ro#`::JL-\

'!'  u. i  .„ i. `t

.I.9-,           11

Page 2 of
''


